



Customer Service: 1-877-275-1374

Web Site: https://www.hrblock.ca/file-in-an-office/advantagecard/

Web Site: <u>ht</u>	tps://www.iiibiock.ca/	file-in-an-office/advantagecard/
CARD FEES AND CHARGES - INFORMATION BOX		
Type of Fee	Transaction Fee Amount	Details of Fee Charged
ATM Withdrawal Fee	\$2.95 / \$3.95	Canadian / U.S., International (per withdrawal)
INTERAC® Email Money Transfer Fee (from Card to a bank account)	\$3.95	We will charge you this fee in each instance where you initiate an INTERAC e-Transfer from your Card to a bank account.
Monthly Fee	\$2.99	We will charge this fee 30 days after activation of the Card and each month thereafter.
Canada Post Reload Fee	\$3.00	We will charge this fee each time you reload your Card at participating Canada Post locations.
Foreign Currency Administration Fee	3.50%	For foreign currency transactions, we will charge you in Canadian currency if you use the Card to make transactions in a foreign currency. We will convert the transaction amount directly to Canadian dollars at the exchange rate in effect at the time we post the transaction to the Card. When the transaction is posted to the Card, in addition to the exchange rate, you will be charged the amount of this fee based on the amount of the transaction for each foreign currency transaction.
We will not charge you Transactions: (1) POS (Purchase) Transactional) (2) Online Bill Payments (3) Live Telephone Custe (4) Refund Load (5) Activation (First time) (6) Declines	nsactions (CDN, US,	(7) Phone Balance Inquiries (through Interactive Voice Response) (8) Transaction / Balance Notifications (SMS or Email) (9) Overdrafts (10) Charge Backs (11) Traces (12) INTERAC® Email Money Transfers (onto a Card)
WALLET LOAD AND LIMITS - INFORMATION BOX		
Wallet Load Daily Amoun	ts	A minimum of \$15.00 up to a maximum amount of \$10,000.00 per day may be loaded on the Wallet.
POS Transaction Daily Limit		Up to a maximum of \$7,500.00 per day is allowed for purchases of goods and services.
ATM Transaction Daily Limit		Up to a maximum of \$2,500.00 per day is allowed for cash withdrawals from ATMs.
Funds Available Limit		The maximum amount of Funds Available on the Wallet at any time is \$10,000.00 .

1 H&R BLOCK COPY